UP Real Estate will draft the CROE agreement and send it to the 
contractor for signature. The signed contract and administrative fee must then be returned to UP 
Real Estate.  

4.2.2    Administrative Fee.  Upon the execution and delivery of this CROE agreement, Contractor 
shall pay the Railroad Two Thousand Two Hundred Dollars ($2,200.00) as reimbursement for 
clerical, administrative and handling expenses in connection with the processing of this CROE 
agreement.   

5.0  Interference with Railroad’s Operations. 

5.1  The Railroad’s right of way is located within the limits of this project.